
学科
Department

コース
Course

定員
Admission 
capacity

現員
Present Number of students 研究生

Research 
students

科目等
履修生
Credited 
auditors

聴講生
Auditors

特別聴
講学生
Special 
auditors

小計
Subtotal

２年次
2nd year

3年次
3rd year

4年次
4th year

応用理工系学科
Applied Science and

Engineering

応用物理工学
Applied Physics and

Engineering

160 508
（9）

応用化学
Applied Chemistry

応用マテリアル工学
Materials Engineering

情報エレクトロニクス学科
Electronics and 

Information
Engineering

180

0 0 0 15
（15）

570
（11）

情報理工学
Computer Science and 
Information Technology

電気電子工学
Electrical and Electronic 

Engineering

生体情報
Bioengineering and 

Bioinformatics

メディアネットワーク
Media and Network 

Technologies

電気制御システム
Systems,Control and 
Electrical Engineering

機械知能工学科
Mechanical and 

Intelligent System 
Engineering

機械情報
Mechanics and Information

120 397
（7）機械システム

Mechanical Systems

環境社会工学科
Socio-Environmental 

Engineering

Civil Engineering

210 673
（4）

国土政策学
Public Policy and

Engineering

建築都市
Architecture

環境工学
Environmental Engineering

資源循環システム
Sustainable Resources 

Engineering

50

70

40

50

40

33

30

27

60

60

40

40

45

50

35

48（1）

69（1）

40

48

40（2）

32

29

26

58

59

40

41

47

51

35

663（4）

55（1）

72（1）

41

52

43（1）

39（2）

34

29

59（1）

65

43

42

48

51

35

708（6）

61（2）

80（1）

42（2）

56（2）

43（3）

38（1）

32

29

77（4）

79（2）

49（2）

46

54（1）

56

35（1）

777（21）合計
Total 670 0 0 15

（15）
2,148
（31）

単位（人）／令和5.5.1現在
Unit: Number of People; as of May 1, 2023

① 学部
　 Undergraduate Students

⑴ 学生数　Number of Students Enrolled

※外国人留学生は（　）で内数。
*Numbers of international students are shown in parentheses.

学生 Students

0

社会基盤学

部門
Division

教授
Professors

准教授
Associate
Professors

講師
Lecturers

Lecturers

助教
Assistant 
Professors

助手
Research 
Associates

特任教授
Specially Appointed 

Professors

特任准教授
Specially Appointed Specially Appointed 
Associate Professors

特任助教
Specially Appointed
Assistant Professors

Specially Appointed
Research Associate

客員教授
Guest 

Professors

客員准教授
Guest Associate

Professors

特別招へい
教授

Invited Professors

計
Total

応用物理学
Applied Physics
応用化学

Applied Chemistry
材料科学

Materials Science and Engineering

環境循環システム
Sustainable Resources Engineering
附属エネルギー・マテリアル融合領域研究センター
Center for Advanced Research of Energy and Materials

招へい教員
Invited Teachers

工学系教育研究センター
Center for Engineering Education Development

教員現員合計
Total

教授
Professors

准教授
Associate 
Professors

講師
Lecturers

助教
Assistant 

Professors

助手
Research 

Associates

特任教授
Specially Appointed 

Professors

特任准教授
Specially Appointed 
Associate Professors

特任助教
Specially Appointed 
Assistant Professors

客員教授
Guest 

Professors

客員准教授
Guest Associate 

Professors

特別招へい教授
Invited 

Professors

計
Total

教授
Professors

准教授
Associate 
Professors

講師
Lecturers

助教
Assistant 

Professors

助手
Research 

Associates

特任教授
Specially Appointed 

Professors

特任准教授
Specially Appointed 
Associate Professors

特任助教
Specially Appointed 
Assistant Professors

客員教授
Guest 

Professors

客員准教授
Guest Associate 

Professors

特別招へい教授
Invited 

Professors

計
Total

118

71 78 2 56 0 7 2 1 8 6 0 231

132 2 83 0 12 2 3 0 0 0 352

職種区分
Job classification

教員
Teaching staff

その他の職員
Other staff 現員

合計
Total区分

Category

教授
Professors

准教授
Associate 
Professors

講師
Lecturers

助教
Assistant 
Professors

助手
Research 
Associates

特任教授
Specially Appointed 

Professors

特任准教授
Specially Appointed 
Associate Professors

特任助教特任講師
Specially Appointed 

特任講師

Assistant Professors

客員教授
Guest 

Professors

客員准教授
Guest Associate 

Professors

特別招へい
教授

Invited Professors

小計
Subtotal

事務職員
Administrative 

staff

技術職員
Technical

staff

小計
Subtotal

現員
Present number 
of members/staff

81 100 69 02 10 3 0

特任助手

012 33 10 2 322 71 53 124 446

⑶ 教員数
　 Number of Teaching Staff

工学研究院
Faculty of Engineering

令和5.5.1現在
As of May 1, 2023

工学院担当
Teaching staff at the Graduate School of Engineering

令和5.5.1現在
As of May 1, 2023

工学部兼務
Teaching staff at the School of Engineering

令和5.5.1現在
As of May 1, 2023

⑵ 教職員数
　 Number of Staff

令和5.5.1現在
As of May 1, 2023

特任助手

ロバスト農林水産工学国際連携研究教育

Lecturers
Specially Appointed Specially Appointed

Research Associate

Research and Education Center for Robust 
Agriculture, Forestry and Fisheries Industry

8

14

7

13

5

11

8

7

6

2

81

12

19

6

15

11

8

8

8

7

6

100

2

2

9

13

7

7

8

5

6

8

5

1

69 0

1

1

4

2

1

1

10

1

1

1

3 0

4

4

2

1

1

12 0

1

1

31

33

1

9

10

2

2

32

52

20

44

27

24

23

26

22

10

0

0

42

322

機械・宇宙航空工学
Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering

応用量子科学
Applied Quantum Science and Engineering

土木工学
Civil Engineering
建築都市

Architecture
環境工学

Environmental Engineering

教職員 Staff

HOKKAIDO
UNIVERSITY
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専攻
Division

修士課程
Master's degree programs

博士後期課程
Doctoral Degree Programs 特別研究

学生
Special 

Research 
Students

特別聴講
学生

Special 
Auditors

合計
Total定員

Admission 
Capacity

現員
Present number of students 定員

Admission 
Capacity

現員
Present number of students

1年目
1st year

2年目
2nd year

小計
Subtotal

1年目
1st year

2年目
2nd year

3年目
3rd year

小計
Subtotal

応用物理学
Applied Physics

材料科学
Materials Science and Engineering

機械宇宙工学
Mechanical and Space Engineering

機械宇宙工学
Mechanical and Space Engineering

人間機械システムデザイン
Human Mechanical Systems 

and Design

エネルギー環境システム
Energy and Environmental Systems

量子理工学
Quantum Science and Engineering

環境フィールド工学
Field Engineering for the

 Environment

北方圏環境政策工学 
Engineering and Policy for 
Sustainable Environment

建築都市空間デザイン
Architectural and Structural Design

空間性能システム
Human Environmental Systems

環境創生工学
Environmental Engineering

環境循環システム
Sustainable Resources Engineering

共同資源工学
Cooperative Program for 
Resources Engineering

合計
Total

378
（49）

373
（54）

751
（103）

63
（31）

62
（38）

90
（39）

215
（108）

33

39

27

26

26

20

24

26

22

27

28

18

10

326

35（1）

45（6）

35（6）

32（5）

22（2）

22（3）

40（7）

27（3）

21（3）

27（7）

34（2）

24（2）

14（2）

37（4）

34

38（13）

32（6）

22

26（1）

30（6）

30（4）

23（3）

30（6）

31（4）

26（4）

14（3）

72（5）

79（6）

73（19）

64（11）

44（2）

48（4）

70（13）

57（7）

44（6）

57（13）

65（6）

50（6）

28（5）

4（1）

12（7）

10（2）

5（3）

1

3

9（4）

3（3）

4（2）

3（2）

4（2）

5（5）

5（2）

6（4）

4（3）

3（2）

2

1（1）

9（6）

7（4）

8（3）

1（1）

4（3）

12（9）

8

12（3）

5（2）

1

4（1）

9（2）

12（7）

6（4）

15（8）

6（3）

2（1）

10（8）

17（3）

30（14）

19（7）

9（5）

7（1）

13（3）

30（17）

16（11）

27（13）

10（6）

10（6）

27（22）

2（2）

1（1）

1（1）

1（1）

1（1）

3（3）

2（2）

1（1）

1（1）

1（1）

9

7

5

5

5

5

6

7

5

5

5

5

69

令和5.5.1現在
Unit: Number of people; as of May 1, 2023

② 大学院
　 Graduate Students

工学院
Graduate School of Engineering

※外国人留学生は（　）で内数。
*Numbers of international students are shown in parentheses.

学生

89（8）

109（20）

93（27）

78（21）

51（3）

61（7）

102（32）

74（19）

73（21）

67（19）

77（14）

77（28）

29（6）

5
（5）

9
（9）

980
（225）
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※外国人留学生は（　）で内数。
*Numbers of international students are shown in parentheses.

部　門
Division

研究生
Research
students

令和5.5.1現在
Unit: Number of people; as of May 1, 2023

工学研究院
Faculty of Engineering

Students

1（1）

1（1）

8（6）

1（1）

6（5）

3（2）

20（16）合計
Total

応用物理学
Applied Physics

応用化学
Applied Chemistry

材料科学
Materials Science and Engineering

応用量子科学
Applied Quantum Science 

and Engineering

機械・宇宙航空工学
Mechanical and Aerospace

Engineering

土木工学
Civil Engineering

建築都市
Architecture

環境工学
Environmental Engineering

環境循環システム 
Sustainable Resources 

Engineering

専攻
Division

修士課程
Master's degree programs

博士後期課程
Doctoral Degree Programs 特別研究

学生
Special 

Research 
Students

特別聴講
学生

Special 
Auditors

合計
Total定員

Admission 
Capacity

現員
Present number of students 定員

Admission 
Capacity

現員
Present number of students

1年目
1st year

2年目
2nd year

小計
Subtotal

1年目
1st year

2年目
2nd year

3年目
3rd year

小計
Subtotal

応用物理学
Applied Physics

材料科学
Materials Science and Engineering

機械宇宙工学
Mechanical and Space Engineering

機械宇宙工学
Mechanical and Space Engineering

人間機械システムデザイン
Human Mechanical Systems 

and Design

エネルギー環境システム
Energy and Environmental Systems

量子理工学
Quantum Science and Engineering

環境フィールド工学
Field Engineering for the

 Environment

北方圏環境政策工学 
Engineering and Policy for 
Sustainable Environment

建築都市空間デザイン
Architectural and Structural Design

空間性能システム
Human Environmental Systems

環境創生工学
Environmental Engineering

環境循環システム
Sustainable Resources Engineering

共同資源工学
Cooperative Program for 
Resources Engineering

合計
Total

378
（49）

373
（54）

751
（103）

63
（31）

62
（38）

90
（39）

215
（108）

33

39

27

26

26

20

24

26

22

27

28

18

10

326

35（1）

45（6）

35（6）

32（5）

22（2）

22（3）

40（7）

27（3）

21（3）

27（7）

34（2）

24（2）

14（2）

37（4）

34

38（13）

32（6）

22

26（1）

30（6）

30（4）

23（3）

30（6）

31（4）

26（4）

14（3）

72（5）

79（6）

73（19）

64（11）

44（2）

48（4）

70（13）

57（7）

44（6）

57（13）

65（6）

50（6）

28（5）

4（1）

12（7）

10（2）

5（3）

1

3

9（4）

3（3）

4（2）

3（2）

4（2）

5（5）

5（2）

6（4）

4（3）

3（2）

2

1（1）

9（6）

7（4）

8（3）

1（1）

4（3）

12（9）

8

12（3）

5（2）

1

4（1）

9（2）

12（7）

6（4）

15（8）

6（3）

2（1）

10（8）

17（3）

30（14）

19（7）

9（5）

7（1）

13（3）

30（17）

16（11）

27（13）

10（6）

10（6）

27（22）

2（2）

1（1）

1（1）

1（1）

1（1）

3（3）

2（2）

1（1）

1（1）

1（1）

9

7

5

5

5

5

6

7

5

5

5

5

69

令和5.5.1現在
Unit: Number of people; as of May 1, 2023

② 大学院
　 Graduate Students

工学院
Graduate School of Engineering

※外国人留学生は（　）で内数。
*Numbers of international students are shown in parentheses.

学生

89（8）

109（20）

93（27）

78（21）

51（3）

61（7）

102（32）

74（19）

73（21）

67（19）

77（14）

77（28）

29（6）

5
（5）

9
（9）

980
（225）

HOKKAIDO
UNIVERSITY
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