(1) 学生数 Number of Students Enrolled

① 学部

Undergraduate Students

単位(人)/令和5.5.1現在 Unit: Number of People; as of May 1, 2023

Orladigitadate	期号						, ,,				
学科	コース	定員 Admission capacity		現員 Present Number of students				研究生	科目等	聴講生	
Department	Course			2年次 2nd year	3年次 3rd year	4年次 4th year	小計 Subtotal	Research students	履修生 Credited auditors	Auditors	講学生 Special auditors
応用理工系学科 Applied Science and Engineering	応用物理工学 Applied Physics and Engineering	50		48(1)	55(1)	61 (2)	508 (9)	0	0	0	15 (15)
	応用化学 Applied Chemistry	70	160	69(1)	72(1)	80(1)					
	応用マテリアル工学 Materials Engineering	40		40	41	42 (2)					
情報エレクトロニクス学科 Electronics and Information Engineering	情報理工学 Computer Science and Information Technology	50	180	48	52	56 (2)	570 (11)				
	電気電子工学 Electrical and Electronic Engineering	40		40(2)	43(1)	43 (3)					
	生体情報 Bioengineering and Bioinformatics	33		32	39(2)	38(1)					
	メディアネットワーク Media and Network Technologies	30		29	34	32					
	電気制御システム Systems,Control and Electrical Engineering	27		26	29	29					
機械知能工学科 Mechanical and Intelligent System Engineering	機械情報 Mechanics and Information	60	120	58	59(1)	77 (4)	397 (7)				
	機械システム Mechanical Systems	60	120	59	65	79 (2)					
	社会基盤学 Civil Engineering	40		40	43	49 (2)	673 (4)				
環境社会工学科 Socio-Environmental Engineering	国土政策学 Public Policy and Engineering	40	210	41	42	46					
	建築都市 Architecture	45		47	48	54(1)					
	環境工学 Environmental Engineering	50		51	51	56					
	資源循環システム Sustainable Resources Engineering	35		35	35	35(1)					
合計 Total				663(4)	708(6)	777(21)	2,148 (31)	0	0	0	15 (15)

[※]外国人留学生は()で内数。

^{*}Numbers of international students are shown in parentheses.

② 大学院 **Graduate Students**

工学院 Graduate School of Engineering

令和5.5.1現在 Unit: Number of people; as of May 1, 2023

Graduate School of Engine	ening	修-	上課程			†i	尊士後期記	 果程	Unit: Nu	imber of pe	eople; as of	May 1, 2020
	Master's degree programs				Doctoral Degree Programs					特別研究 学生 Special	特別聴講 学生 Special	合計 Total
専攻 Division	現員 定員 Present number of students			現員 定員 Present number of students								
DIVISION	Admission Capacity	1年目 1st year	2年目 2nd year	小計 Subtotal	Admission Capacity	1年目 1st year	2年目 2nd year	3年目 3rd year	小計 Subtotal	Research Students	Auditors	Total
応用物理学 Applied Physics	33	35(1)	37(4)	72(5)	9	4(1)	5(2)	8	17(3)			89 (8)
材料科学 Materials Science and Engineering	39	45 (6)	34	79(6)	7	12(7)	6(4)	12(3)	30(14)			109(20)
機械宇宙工学 Mechanical and Space Engineering	27	35(6)	38(13)	73(19)	5	10(2)	4(3)	5(2)	19(7)		1(1)	93(27)
人間機械システムデザイン Human Mechanical Systems and Design	26	32(5)	32(6)	64(11)	5	5(3)	3(2)	1	9(5)	2(2)	3(3)	78(21)
エネルギー環境システム Energy and Environmental Systems	26	22(2)	22	44(2)	5	1	2	4(1)	7(1)			51 (3)
量子理工学 Quantum Science and Engineering	20	22(3)	26(1)	48(4)	5	3	1(1)	9(2)	13(3)			61 (7)
環境フィールド工学 Field Engineering for the Environment	24	40 (7)	30(6)	70(13)	6	9(4)	9(6)	12(7)	30(17)		2(2)	102(32)
北方圏環境政策工学 Engineering and Policy for Sustainable Environment	26	27(3)	30(4)	57(7)	7	3(3)	7(4)	6(4)	16(11)	1(1)		74(19)
建築都市空間デザイン Architectural and Structural Design	22	21 (3)	23(3)	44(6)	5	4(2)	8(3)	15(8)	27(13)	1(1)	1(1)	73(21)
空間性能システム Human Environmental Systems	27	27(7)	30(6)	57(13)	5	3(2)	1(1)	6(3)	10(6)			67(19)
環境創生工学 Environmental Engineering	28	34(2)	31 (4)	65(6)	5	4(2)	4(3)	2(1)	10(6)	1(1)	1(1)	77(14)
環境循環システム Sustainable Resources Engineering	18	24(2)	26(4)	50(6)	5	5(5)	12(9)	10(8)	27(22)			77 (28)
共同資源工学 Cooperative Program for Resources Engineering	10	14(2)	14(3)	28(5)							1(1)	29(6)
合計 Total	326	378 (49)	373 (54)	751 (103)	69	63 (31)	62 (38)	90 (39)	215 (108)	5 (5)	9 (9)	980 (225)

[※]外国人留学生は () で内数。

 $^{{}^{\}star}\text{Numbers}$ of international students are shown in parentheses.

令和5.5.1現在 Unit: Number of people; as of May 1, 2023

工学研究院 Faculty of Engineering

部 門 Division	研究生 Research students
応用物理学 Applied Physics	1 (1)
応用化学 Applied Chemistry	
材料科学 Materials Science and Engineering	1 (1)
機械・宇宙航空工学 Mechanical and Aerospace Engineering	8(6)
応用量子科学 Applied Quantum Science and Engineering	
土木工学 Civil Engineering	1 (1)
建築都市 Architecture	6(5)
環境工学 Environmental Engineering	
環境循環システム Sustainable Resources Engineering	3(2)
合計 Total	20(16)



[※]外国人留学生は() で内数。*Numbers of international students are shown in parentheses.





